
1 787 Rui Pedro Silva 1981 Maratona SENIOR 1.10.55
2 786 Pedro Ribeiro 1981 FC Porto SENIOR 1.11.00
3 788 Alberto Paulo 1985 CS Maritimo SENIOR 1.11.02
4 750 João Serralheiro 1970 Selecção Covilhã VET-A 1.11.31
5 718 José Marques 1974 GD Estreito SENIOR 1.11.51
6 665 Eugénio Pinto 1968 CAF/Sosousas VET-A 1.15.22
7 753 Orlando Francisco 1969 Selecção Covilhã VET-A 1.16.12
8 751 Jorge Rodrigues 1972 Selecção Covilhã SENIOR 1.16.22
9 789 Tiago Rodrigues 1985 FC Porto SENIOR 1.17.37
10 790 Diogo Sousa 1986 GD Estreito SENIOR 1.17.49
11 745 Eduardo Faustino 1958 Porto Santo VET-C 1.19.52
12 669 Nuno Silva 1976 CAF/Sosousas SENIOR 1.20.33
13 683 José Silva 1964 Clube Montanha do Funchal VET-B 1.20.45
14 709 Tiago Silva 1986 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.20.49
15 671 Diamantino Ornelas 1971 Café Apolo VET-A 1.21.39
16 680 Egídio Rodrigues 1960 Clube Montanha do Funchal VET-C 1.21.43
17 674 Hodório Pereira 1960 CCD Câmara Municipal Fx VET-C 1.21.51
18 679 António Ribeiro 1961 Clube Montanha do Funchal VET-C 1.22.59
19 663 Carlos Becker 1959 CAF/Sosousas VET-C 1.23.18
20 684 Nuno Gonçalves 1966 Clube Montanha do Funchal VET-B 1.23.28
21 694 José Rodrigues 1973 CTM Ponta do Sol SENIOR 1.23.59
22 686 Valdemar Rodrigues 1963 Clube Montanha do Funchal VET-B 1.24.36
23 744 Armando Silva 1955 Porto Santo VET-D 1.24.54
24 658 João Oliveira 1954 ADR Água de Pena VET-D 1.25.32
25 740 Martinho Sousa 1964 McDonald's VET-B 1.26.02
26 657 Fernando Teixeira 1968 ADR Água de Pena VET-A 1.26.25
27 785 Nélio Macedo 1966 ID Vieirense VET-B 1.26.29
28 687 Abraão Vieira 1956 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-D 1.26.32
29 748 Francisco Viegas 1957 Polícia Segurança Pública VET-D 1.26.39
30 664 Duarte Andrade 1970 CAF/Sosousas VET-A 1.27.38
31 710 António Bettencourt 1969 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira VET-A 1.28.00
32 673 Francisco Brito 1977 CCD Câmara Municipal Fx SENIOR 1.28.16
33 714 Nuno Branco 1970 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira VET-A 1.28.59
34 660 António Abreu 1985 ACD Jardim da Serra SENIOR 1.29.08
35 755 José Drumond 1975 Spitécnica SENIOR 1.29.24
36 661 Manuel Ramos 1986 ACD Jardim da Serra SENIOR 1.29.27
37 677 Joel Vasconcelos 1976 CCDT Horários do Funchal SENIOR 1.29.34
38 666 Gabriel Freitas 1964 CAF/Sosousas VET-B 1.29.42
39 739 Luís Vasconcelos 1964 McDonald's VET-B 1.29.56
40 741 Maurício Santos 1981 McDonald's SENIOR 1.29.58
41 735 Filipe Faria 1973 McDonald's SENIOR 1.29.59
42 700 Duarte Mendonça 1975 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.30.00
43 668 José Carvalho 1956 CAF/Sosousas VET-D 1.30.02
44 705 José Luís Sousa 1980 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.30.25
45 720 José Fernandes 1950 Grupo Desportivo Unidos Caxienses VET-E 1.30.55
46 733 Miguel Correia 1961 Madsima VET-C 1.31.19
47 721 Alberto Jardim 1975 Individual SENIOR 1.31.38
48 766 Pedro Lázaro 1977 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.32.12
49 688 António Plácido 1961 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-C 1.32.38
50 784 Alberto Vinagre 1961 ID Vieirense VET-C 1.32.39
51 759 Jean Paul Molineaux 1948 Zona Militar da Madeira VET-E 1.32.44
52 678 António Lima 1953 Clube Banif VET-D 1.32.46
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53 659 Xavier Nunes 1969 ADR Água de Pena VET-A 1.32.54
54 736 Gilberto Pinto 1961 McDonald's VET-C 1.32.55
55 692 Maurício Castro 1972 CP Câmara de Lobos SENIOR 1.32.57
56 707 João Paulo Vieira 1946 DR Ambiente VET-F 1.33.00
57 697 Carlos Carichas 1969 DR Ambiente VET-A 1.33.18
58 737 Jorge Fernandes 1964 McDonald's VET-B 1.33.26
59 734 André Macieira 1963 McDonald's VET-B 1.33.27
60 762 José Luís 1963 Zona Militar da Madeira VET-B 1.33.39
61 730 Roberto Bento 1975 Individual SENIOR 1.33.46
62 719 José Neto 1957 GD Bombeiros de Alverca VET-C 1.33.51
63 725 Luís Abreu Freitas 1966 Individual VET-B 1.34.03
64 757 Emanuel Costa 1977 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.34.42
65 701 Fernando Sá 1946 DR Ambiente VET-F 1.34.50
66 763 José Ornelas 1963 Zona Militar da Madeira VET-B 1.35.05
67 768 Miguel Nóia 1973 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.35.10
68 702 Filipe Batista 1985 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.36.23
69 723 Jaime Silva 1970 Individual VET-A 1.36.46
70 713 José Barbosa 1958 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira VET-C 1.37.28
71 706 Luís Nascimento 1954 DR Ambiente VET-D 1.37.43
72 754 Emanuel Fortes 1973 Spitécnica SENIOR 1.37.59
73 708 Sérgio Pestana 1981 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.38.11
74 770 Mário Silva 1970 Individual VET-A 1.39.16
75 746 Humberto Silva 1957 Porto Santo VET-C 1.39.17
76 699 Décio Pereira 1952 DR Ambiente VET-D 1.39.37
77 758 Filipe Macedo 1976 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.39.58
78 689 Edmundo Sousa 1964 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-B 1.40.05
79 712 Élvio Freitas 1975 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira SENIOR 1.40.10
80 747 Lucrécio Dias 1936 Porto Santo VET-H 1.41.10
81 676 Bernardino Morgado 1973 CCDT Horários do Funchal SENIOR 1.41.13
82 756 Paulo Araújo 1975 Spitécnica SENIOR 1.41.18
83 742 Ricardo Ferreira 1955 McDonald's VET-D 1.41.31
84 698 Carlos Miranda 1974 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.41.36
85 695 Agostinho Fernandes 1955 DR Ambiente VET-D 1.41.40
86 738 Luís Nóbrega 1974 McDonald's SENIOR 1.42.56
87 690 Horácio Faria 1963 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-B 1.43.01
88 771 José Navalho 1971 Individual VET-A 1.43.27
89 727 Paulo Cunha 1963 Individual VET-B 1.44.21
90 711 Duarte Serrão 1971 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira VET-A 1.44.49
91 772 Luis Miguel Gonçalves 1981 Individual SENIOR 1.45.04
92 722 Duarte Martins 1983 Individual SENIOR 1.45.04
93 729 Ricardo Melim 1968 Individual VET-A 1.46.24
94 704 Jorge Gonçalves 1951 DR Ambiente VET-E 1.46.32
95 691 José Olim 1961 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-C 1.46.55
96 783 João Vieira 1976 Individual SENIOR 1.47.54
97 717 Silvio Andrade 1986 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira SENIOR 1.49.03
98 724 Lourenço Neves 1964 Individual VET-B 1.49.59
99 696 Alberto Pestana 1953 DR Ambiente VET-D 1.50.27
100 662 Aleixo Fernandes 1961 Auto Fiável VET-C 1.50.27
101 769 Manuel Carvalho 1956 DR Ambiente VET-D 1.52.13
102 715 Pedro Freitas 1968 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira VET-A 1.54.15
103 732 Mário Santos 1974 DR Ambiente SENIOR 1.54.31
104 764 Marcelo Dantas 1976 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.57.25
105 675 José Sérgio Gomes 1976 CCDT Horários do Funchal SENIOR 2.12.20
106 693 Pedro Gonçalves 1953 CP Câmara de Lobos VET-D 2.22.40
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1 787 Rui Pedro Silva 1981 Maratona 1.10.55
2 786 Pedro Ribeiro 1981 FC Porto 1.11.00
3 788 Alberto Paulo 1985 CS Maritimo 1.11.02
4 718 José Marques 1974 GD Estreito 1.11.51
5 751 Jorge Rodrigues 1972 Selecção Covilhã 1.16.22
6 789 Tiago Rodrigues 1985 FC Porto 1.17.37
7 790 Diogo Sousa 1986 GD Estreito 1.17.49
8 669 Nuno Silva 1976 CAF/Sosousas 1.20.33
9 709 Tiago Silva 1986 DR Ambiente 1.20.49
10 694 José Rodrigues 1973 CTM Ponta do Sol 1.23.59
11 673 Francisco Brito 1977 CCD Câmara Municipal Fx 1.28.16
12 660 António Abreu 1985 ACD Jardim da Serra 1.29.08
13 755 José Drumond 1975 Spitécnica 1.29.24
14 661 Manuel Ramos 1986 ACD Jardim da Serra 1.29.27
15 677 Joel Vasconcelos 1976 CCDT Horários do Funchal 1.29.34
16 741 Maurício Santos 1981 McDonald's 1.29.58
17 735 Filipe Faria 1973 McDonald's 1.29.59
18 700 Duarte Mendonça 1975 DR Ambiente 1.30.00
19 705 José Luís Sousa 1980 DR Ambiente 1.30.25
20 721 Alberto Jardim 1975 Individual 1.31.38
21 766 Pedro Lázaro 1977 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.32.12
22 692 Maurício Castro 1972 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.32.57
23 730 Roberto Bento 1975 Individual 1.33.46
24 757 Emanuel Costa 1977 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.34.42
25 768 Miguel Nóia 1973 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.35.10
26 702 Filipe Batista 1985 DR Ambiente 1.36.23
27 754 Emanuel Fortes 1973 Spitécnica 1.37.59
28 708 Sérgio Pestana 1981 DR Ambiente 1.38.11
29 758 Filipe Macedo 1976 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.39.58
30 712 Élvio Freitas 1975 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.40.10
31 676 Bernardino Morgado 1973 CCDT Horários do Funchal 1.41.13
32 756 Paulo Araújo 1975 Spitécnica 1.41.18
33 698 Carlos Miranda 1974 DR Ambiente 1.41.36
34 738 Luís Nóbrega 1974 McDonald's 1.42.56
35 772 Luis Miguel Gonçalves 1981 Individual 1.45.04
36 722 Duarte Martins 1983 Individual 1.45.04
37 783 João Vieira 1976 Individual 1.47.54
38 717 Silvio Andrade 1986 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.49.03
39 732 Mário Santos 1974 DR Ambiente 1.54.31
40 764 Marcelo Dantas 1976 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.57.25
41 675 José Sérgio Gomes 1976 CCDT Horários do Funchal 2.12.20

SENIORES



MADEIRA ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

PORTO SANTO - 3 MARCH 2007

8TH PORTO SANTO HALF MARATHON

1 750 João Serralheiro 1970 Selecção Covilhã 1.11.31
2 665 Eugénio Pinto 1968 CAF/Sosousas 1.15.22
3 753 Orlando Francisco 1969 Selecção Covilhã 1.16.12
4 671 Diamantino Ornelas 1971 Café Apolo 1.21.39
5 657 Fernando Teixeira 1968 ADR Água de Pena 1.26.25
6 664 Duarte Andrade 1970 CAF/Sosousas 1.27.38
7 710 António Bettencourt 1969 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.28.00
8 714 Nuno Branco 1970 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.28.59
9 659 Xavier Nunes 1969 ADR Água de Pena 1.32.54
10 697 Carlos Carichas 1969 DR Ambiente 1.33.18
11 723 Jaime Silva 1970 Individual 1.36.46
12 770 Mário Silva 1970 Individual 1.39.16
13 771 José Navalho 1971 Individual 1.43.27
14 711 Duarte Serrão 1971 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.44.49
15 729 Ricardo Melim 1968 Individual 1.46.24
16 715 Pedro Freitas 1968 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.54.15

1 683 José Silva 1964 Clube Montanha do Funchal 1.20.45
2 684 Nuno Gonçalves 1966 Clube Montanha do Funchal 1.23.28
3 686 Valdemar Rodrigues 1963 Clube Montanha do Funchal 1.24.36
4 740 Martinho Sousa 1964 McDonald's 1.26.02
5 785 Nélio Macedo 1966 ID Vieirense 1.26.29
6 666 Gabriel Freitas 1964 CAF/Sosousas 1.29.42
7 739 Luís Vasconcelos 1964 McDonald's 1.29.56
8 737 Jorge Fernandes 1964 McDonald's 1.33.26
9 734 André Macieira 1963 McDonald's 1.33.27
10 762 José Luís 1963 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.33.39
11 725 Luís Abreu Freitas 1966 Individual 1.34.03
12 763 José Ornelas 1963 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.35.05
13 689 Edmundo Sousa 1964 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.40.05
14 690 Horácio Faria 1963 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.43.01
15 727 Paulo Cunha 1963 Individual 1.44.21
16 724 Lourenço Neves 1964 Individual 1.49.59

1 745 Eduardo Faustino 1958 Porto Santo 1.19.52
2 680 Egídio Rodrigues 1960 Clube Montanha do Funchal 1.21.43
3 674 Hodório Pereira 1960 CCD Câmara Municipal Fx 1.21.51
4 679 António Ribeiro 1961 Clube Montanha do Funchal 1.22.59
5 663 Carlos Becker 1959 CAF/Sosousas 1.23.18
6 733 Miguel Correia 1961 Madsima 1.31.19
7 688 António Plácido 1961 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.32.38
8 784 Alberto Vinagre 1961 ID Vieirense 1.32.39
9 736 Gilberto Pinto 1961 McDonald's 1.32.55
10 719 José Neto 1957 GD Bombeiros de Alverca 1.33.51
11 713 José Barbosa 1958 Empresa Cervejas da Madeira 1.37.28
12 746 Humberto Silva 1957 Porto Santo 1.39.17
13 691 José Olim 1961 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.46.55
14 662 Aleixo Fernandes 1961 Auto Fiável 1.50.27

VETERANOS A

VETERANOS B

VETERANOS C
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1 744 Armando Silva 1955 Porto Santo 1.24.54
2 658 João Oliveira 1954 ADR Água de Pena 1.25.32
3 687 Abraão Vieira 1956 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.26.32
4 748 Francisco Viegas 1957 Polícia Segurança Pública 1.26.39
5 668 José Carvalho 1956 CAF/Sosousas 1.30.02
6 678 António Lima 1953 Clube Banif 1.32.46
7 706 Luís Nascimento 1954 DR Ambiente 1.37.43
8 699 Décio Pereira 1952 DR Ambiente 1.39.37
9 742 Ricardo Ferreira 1955 McDonald's 1.41.31
10 695 Agostinho Fernandes 1955 DR Ambiente 1.41.40
11 696 Alberto Pestana 1953 DR Ambiente 1.50.27
12 769 Manuel Carvalho 1956 DR Ambiente 1.52.13
13 693 Pedro Gonçalves 1953 CP Câmara de Lobos 2.22.40

1 720 José Fernandes 1950 Grupo Desportivo Unidos Caxienses 1.30.55
2 759 Jean Paul Molineaux 1948 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.32.44
3 704 Jorge Gonçalves 1951 DR Ambiente 1.46.32

1 707 João Paulo Vieira 1946 DR Ambiente 1.33.00
2 701 Fernando Sá 1946 DR Ambiente 1.34.50

1 747 Lucrécio Dias 1936 Porto Santo 1.41.10

VETERANOS D

VETERANOS E

VETERANOS F

VETERANOS H
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1 839 Fernanda Ribeiro 1969 Valencia VET-A 1.15.57
2 838 Jessica Augusto 1981 Maratona SENIOR 1.17.37
3 841 Gilberta Vasconcelos 1974 CCDT Horários do Funchal SENIOR 1.41.30
4 849 Iva Fernandes 1979 Zona Militar da Madeira SENIOR 1.45.34
5 840 Maria José Jardim 1960 CAF/Sosousas VET-C 1.45.48
6 843 Sónia Santos 1976 CP Câmara de Lobos SENIOR 1.47.58
7 845 Paz Silva 1961 DR Ambiente VET-C 2.01.07
8 844 Eunice Pinto 1951 DR Ambiente VET-E 2.02.31
9 846 Cristina Henriques 1971 Ginásio Cluvi VET-A 2.04.20
10 848 Ana Gonçalves 1966 Sparton VET-B 2.07.14
11 842 Carla Neves 1979 CP Câmara de Lobos SENIOR 2.16.45
12 847 Beatriz Franco 1955 Individual VET-D 2.23.04

1 838 Jessica Augusto 1981 Maratona 1.17.37
2 841 Gilberta Vasconcelos 1974 CCDT Horários do Funchal 1.41.30
3 849 Iva Fernandes 1979 Zona Militar da Madeira 1.45.34
4 843 Sónia Santos 1976 CP Câmara de Lobos 1.47.58
5 842 Carla Neves 1979 CP Câmara de Lobos 2.16.45

1 839 Fernanda Ribeiro 1969 Valencia 1.15.57
2 846 Cristina Henriques 1971 Ginásio Cluvi 2.04.20

1 848 Ana Gonçalves 1966 Sparton 2.07.14

1 840 Maria José Jardim 1960 CAF/Sosousas 1.45.48
2 845 Paz Silva 1961 DR Ambiente 2.01.07

1 847 Beatriz Franco 1955 Individual 2.23.04

1 844 Eunice Pinto 1951 DR Ambiente 2.02.31

VETERANOS C

VETERANOS D

VETERANOS E

SENIORES

VETERANOS A

VETERANOS B

WOMEN


